
August 11, 2021 

The BSE Limited 
Corporate Relationship Department. 
P J. Towers. 
Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai - 400 001 

SCRIP CODE: 543066 

The National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex. 
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 

SYMBOL: SBICARD 

Sub: Corrigendum to the Annual Report for FY 2020-21 

Re.: Regulation 34(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sirs, 

This is in furtherance to our letter dated August 3, 2021 wherein the Company had 
submitted its Annual Report along with the Notice of the 23rd Annual General Meeting 
to be held on August 26, 2021 at 11.00 a.m. (1ST) through video conferencing (VC) 
/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) in accordance with the relevant circulars issued by 
the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(SEBI). 

We wish to inform you that few errors were noticed in the Annual Report for FY 2020-
21 after the same was dispatched on August 3, 2021 through email.: 

1. On page No. 59 - Capital expenditure on property, plant and equipment- H56.95
crore to be read as Rs. 56.95 crore.

2. On page No. 128 - 13.2 Intangible Assets to be read as 13.3 Right-of-Use assets
(Contd ... ).

3. Pages forming part of the Annual Report related to the Independent Auditor's
Report were inadvertently, missed to be included at the time of submission to the
Stock Exchanges and dispatch of the same to the Shareholders of the Company.

We are enclosing herewith U1e Annual Reporl for FY 2020-21 of the Company after 
incorporation of the above changes and the same is also available on the website of the 
Company at www.sbicard.com. 

You are requested to take the same on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For SB 

( 

Paya 
Compa ere 

Services Limited 
and Payment Services Private Limited) 

S81 Cards and Payment Services Ltd. 
(Formerly known as $81 Cards and Payment Services Pvt. Ltd.) 

DLF Infinity Towers, Tower C, 

12th Floor, Block 2, Building 3, 

DLF Cyber City, Gurugram · 122002, 

Haryana, India 

Tel.: 0124-4589803 

Email: customercare@sbicard.com 

Website: sbicard.com 

Registered Office: 

Unit 401 & 402, 4th Floor, Aggarwal Millennium Tower, 

E 1,2,3, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur, New Delhi · 110034 

CIN · L65999DL 1998PLC093849 


